The Ohio Bell Telephone Company, LLC AT&T Tariff

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 Part 13 Section 2

PART 13 - Public Telephone Services SECTION 2 - Independent Payphone Provider Services Original Sheet 1

RESERVED FOR FUTURE USE

The Ohio Bell Telephone Company, LLC **AT&T Tariff**

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 Part 13 Section 2

PART 13 - Public Telephone Services SECTION 2 - Independent Payphone Provider Services Original Sheet 1

/1/

/1/

/1/ Material now appears in Part 20, Section 13.

Issued: May 14, 2024

Effective: May 14, 2024

In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Case No. 24-0247-TO-CIO, dated March 18, 2024.

P.U.C.O. NO. 20 Part 13 Section 2

PART 13 - Public Telephone Services SECTION 2 - Independent Payphone Provider Services 3rd Revised Sheet 25

CUSTOMER-OWNED, COIN-OPERATED TELEPHONE REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

APPENDIX A issued in accordance with Opinion and Order in Case No. 84-863-TP-COI, dated January 29, 1985, and Finding and Order in Case No. 84-83-TP-COI, dated April 9, 1985.

APPENDIX B issued in accordance with Opinion and Order in Case No. 88-452-TP-COI, dated February 21, 1990.

Issued: May 14, 2024
In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Case No. 24-0247-TO-CIO, dated March 18,

THE OHIO BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY, LLC

AT&T TARIFF

P.U.C.O. NO. 20
PART 13 SECTION 2

PART 13 - Public Telephone Services
SECTION 2 - Independent Payphone Provider
Services

Appendix A Appendix B

CUSTOMER-OWNED, COIN-OPERATED TELEPHONE REQUIREMENTS ESTABLISHED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

APPENDIX A issued in accordance with Opinion and Order in Case No. 84-863-TP-COI, dated January 29, 1985, and Finding and Order in Case No. 84-83-TP-COI, dated April 9, 1985.

APPENDIX B issued in accordance with Opinion and Order in Case No. 88-452-TP-COI, dated February 21, 1990.

Issued: March 18, 2024 Effective: May 9, 2024 In accordance with the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, Case No. 2024-TP-8808, dated March 12,